

Global Green Growth Institute

Assembly of the GGGI Written Procedure 25 February 2014

Decision on the appointment of the Director-General

The Assembly,

Recalling Article 7 of the Agreement on the Establishment of the Global Green Growth Institute;

Recalling further Article 10 of the Agreement on the Establishment of the Global Green Growth Institute regarding the Director-General;

Taking note of the nomination of the Council in C/WRP/DC/2; and,

Acting pursuant to Article 7(5)(b) of the Agreement on the Establishment of the Global Green Growth Institute regarding the appointment of the Director-General;

Decides:

1. To appoint Yvo de Boer to the position of Director-General for a term of four years, commencing upon the assumption of duties in the Seoul Headquarters.